

Press Release

ASEAN+3 BOND MARKET GUIDE

1. Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam (AMBD), with assistance from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) has published the Brunei Darussalam Bond Market Guide.

This publication is part of the ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide.

2. The guide serves to promote awareness and to provide a source of information

offering a comprehensive explanation of Brunei Darussalam's bond market. It is hoped

that the publication will facilitate the development of capital market in Negara Brunei

Darussalam, further the development of the region's bond markets, contribute to

increased intraregional bond transactions, and promote efficient allocation of capital

within the region.

3. The Bond Market Guide for Negara Brunei Darussalam is accessible to the public

through the Asian Bonds Online website at https://asianbondsonline.adb.org/.

Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam

Reference: AMBD/COMMS/3

Date: